Linear drives DGO
TOC Bookmark
Linear drives DGO
Key features
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet
Technical data

25 G1/81) 20.5 238 +1.3/-0.7 20 190 +1.5/-0.9 16 28 206 +1.3/-0.7 75 36
32 G1/8 25.5 270 +0.8/-0.6 23.6 218 +0.8/-0.6 16 33.6 238 +0.8/-0.6 85 48
40 G1/4 32 327 +1.3/-0.7 35 271 +1.5/-0.9 16 47 295 +1.3/-0.7 100 56
@ L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14 T1 T2 ß1 Stroke tolerance
[mm]
12 – – 6 32 86 2 7.5 – 24 +2
16 49.5 26 16 40 125 – 8 4 24 +2
20 51.5 32 8 40.5 135 – 10 3 32 +2.7
25 57 36 8 44 150 – 10 4 32 +2.5
32 61 48 10 49.5 170 – 12.5 4   – +2.5
40 75 50 12 63 200 – 16 4.5   – +3.15
1) Max. screw-in depth 7 mm. Use fittings from Festo: a Internet: qs
Ordering data
@ Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
12 10 ... 1200 15221 DGO-12-...-P-A-B
16 10 ... 2500 15222 DGO-16-...-PPV-A-B
20 10 ... 3000 15223 DGO-20-...-PPV-A-B
25 10 ... 3500 15224 DGO-25-...-PPV-A-B
32 10 ... 3500 15225 DGO-32-...-PPV-A-B
40 10 ... 4000 15226 DGO-40-...-PPV-A-B
Ordering data
10 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Linear drives DGO
Accessories
Moment compensator FKG
For piston @ 16 ... 40 mm
Maximum permissible misalignment of
a parallel guide along the longitudinal
axis of the cylinder = 1 mm
Scope of delivery: 1 moment compen-
sator and 8 retaining screws
Material:
Galvanised steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
@ @
[g]
16 18 14 26 40 8 10 5.5 47 40 29 4 7 74 54 26 49 68 2 257 15233 FKG-16-B
20 18 14 32 42 8 10 5.5 53 43 32 4 7 82 62 32 57 76 2 302 33339 FKG-20-B
25 22 16 36 50 12 12 6.6 63 50 38 5 8 98 70 36 64 89 2 511 15234 FKG-25-B
32 22 16 48 60 12 12 6.6 73 55 43 5 8 108 80 48 74 99 2 677 33340 FKG-32-B
40 30 22 50 70 16 16 9 90 70 53 6 10 134 98 56 92 122 2 1277 15235 FKG-40-B
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Foot mounting HBN
For piston @ 12 ... 25 mm
Material:

1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Accessories
Moment compensator
Foot mounting
112025/06 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Linear drives DGO
Accessories
Flange mounting FBN
For piston @ 12 ... 25 mm
Material:
Galvanised steel
+	 plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB AT L10 TF UF UR US CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
@ [g]
12 5.5 4 133 40 53 30 42 1 26 5130 FBN-12/16
16 5.5 4 189 40 53 30 42 1 26 5130 FBN-12/16
20 6.6 5 189 50 66 40 54 1 52 5131 FBN-20/25
25 6.6 5 216 50 66 40 54 1 52 5131 FBN-20/25
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Flange mounting FBN
For piston @ 32 ... 40 mm
Material:
Galvanised steel
+	 plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For @ AB AH AO AT AU H1 SA SS TF TR US CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
@ [g]
32 7 28 7 4 14 14 266 218 28 52 66 1 103 195855 FBN-32
40 9 33 10 5 19 18 335 265 30 60 80 1 191 195856 FBN-40
1) More information: www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Flange mounting
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/06
Linear drives DGO